Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
SFLSI-34I12G SERIES

20
TypicalUnitsElectrical Parameters (at 25 °C) Maximum RemarksMinimum
Part Numbering Guide
Outline Drawing
6
4
INPUT
OUTPUT
FunctionPIN #
All dimensions are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted. Drawings are not to scale.
1,2,3,5 GROUND
COMPLIANT
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
SFLSI-34I12G SERIES
DIP TYPE SAW FILTER
34.8mm x 12.6mm
Test CircuitRefl ow Profi le Marking
X X . X X X
S F Y WW
Year WeekSuntsu Manufacturing ID
Frequency in MHz
e.g. 9 = 2019 1-52
High Temperature Storage
External Visual
Temperature Cycling
Physical Dimension
Humidity Test
Mechanical Shock
Operational Life
Vibration Test
Electrostatic Discharge
Solderability
Resistance to Soldering Heat
85°C (GRADE3), 1000h, unpowered
Inspection acc. to MIL-STD-883 meth. 2009
-40°C / 85°C (GRADE3), 1000 cycles. Dwell time :15min. Transition time: < 20 s
Verification acc. to IEC 862-1
85°C/85% relative humidity, 1000h voltage acc. Data sheet [here: 0 V]
30000 m/s2, 0.2ms, 1/2 Sin, 3x/direction
Nominal RF power and maximum temperature acc. to data sheet. 85°C, 1000h
10 to 2000 Hz, 0,75 mm ampl., 100 m/s2
HBM : 1.5kOhm, 100pF, 1pulse +/- [here : all withstand 225VHBM]
Solderability Solder reflow method (Pb-free), 230°C -0/+5°C, 10s (after preconditioning 155°C, 16h)
255°C -0/+5°C, 20s
Environmental & Mechanical Specifi cations
Part Number Reference Begins on Next Page
Call: +1-949-783-7300  |  Fax: +1-949-783-7301
Specifi cations are subject
to change without notice.
Suntsu Electronics, Inc.
142 TECHNOLOGY DR., SUITE 150
IRVINE, CA 92618
SFLSI-34I12G SERIES
DIP TYPE SAW FILTER
34.8mm x 12.6mm
Tape and Reel Dimensions